



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RPFAM No.201 of 2025

Jogesh Chandra Nayak **Petitioner**

Mr. L. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Jyotirmayee Priyadarshani **Opposite Party**

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

15.10.2025

Order No.

RPFAM No.201 of 2025 & I.A. No.318 of 2025

01.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
- 3.** Issue notice on admission and stay to the Opposite Party by Speed Post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date indicating therein that the matter is likely to be disposed of at the stage of admission. Requisites be filed by 17th October, 2025.
- 4.** Accept one set of process fee.
- 5.** The matter be listed in the week commencing from 24th November, 2025.
- 6.** Tracking report of notice to the Opposite Party be kept on record before the next date of listing.

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Amit