



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RPFAM No.201 of 2025

Jogesh Chandra Nayak **Petitioner**
Mr. L. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Jyotirmayee Priyadarshani **Opposite Party**
Mr. S. Dash, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

06.01.2026

Order No.

I.A. No.317 of 2025

03.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. The I.A. stands disposed of as not pressed.

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

RPFAM No.201 of 2025

04.

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave of this Court to file Additional Affidavit regarding payment made to the Opposite Party-Wife, which is allowed.

2. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 23rd February, 2026.

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE