



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RPFAM No.201 of 2025

Jogesh Chandra Nayak **Petitioner**

Mr. A. Sahu, Advocate

-versus-

Jyotirmayee Priyadarshani **Opp. Party**

Mr. Sougat Dash, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

24.03.2026

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

05.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner refers to I.A. No.129 of 2026 which is received in Court from the registry. The I.A. runs into 19 pages and the revision runs into 117 pages.

2. The issue before this Court to interfere in the execution proceeding in view of the authoritative pronouncement by the larger Bench of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in ***Rahul Shah v. Jinendra Kumar Gandhi: (2021) 6 SCC 418: AIR 2021 SC 2161*** and also the guidelines laid down by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in ***Rajnesh v. Neha: (2021) 2 SCC 324***, how much amount has been deposited pursuant to the



judgment and order dated 24.04.2025 passed by the learned Judge, Family Court in Cr.P. No.61 of 2022.

3. The petitioner shall prepare a table starting from the date of application i.e. 20.02.2022, the payments made, date on which payment made, mode of payment and whether the amount has been received by the wife in the marriage.

4. Copy of the I.A. has been served on the learned counsel for the opposite party. Copy of the statement that is to be furnished along with affidavit as directed above shall be filed within seven working days upon serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

5. The matter shall be listed in the week commencing 20.04.2026.

6. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that as per his instruction the execution proceeding is posted to 06.04.2026. It is undertaken by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner shall file application seeking adjournment before the learned executing Court on the said date 06.04.2026. The matter shall be posted by the learned Family Court to 27.04.2026.

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

Radha